

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 6462/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-12-2024 in MA No. 421/2024 05-12-2025 in RA No. 5/2025 passed by the Securities Appellate Tribunal, Mumbai]

ASHOK DAYABHAI SHAH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No. 46922/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL)

Date : 12-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saket Sikri, Adv.  
Mr. Divyam Agarwal, AOR  
Mr. Pulkit Sukhramani, Adv.  
Mr. Aniket Aggarwal, Adv.  
Ms. Samreen Fatima, Adv.  
Ms. Priya Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Juan D'Souza, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Venkatesh Dhond, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manu Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Ameya Gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. Rishabh Jaisani, Adv.  
Mr. Neelabh Shreesh, Adv.  
Ms. Riya Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Harit Lakhani, Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Karishma Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Ansh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Anushka Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Swarupini Srinath, Adv.  
Mr. S. S. Shroff, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Subject to the orders of the Hon'ble The Chief Justice, list this matter expeditiously before a Bench in which one of us, K. Vinod Chandran J., is not a member.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)